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} J- 8. BACH. Fantasia in Cm. (Biilow)
| — 2 Gavottes from an English Suite :
No. 7 in Dm. (Biilow)
“ 2m Gm. (Bilow)
—— 72 Little Preludes. (Reinecke)
—— Prelude in C
—— Prelude in Cm.
—— Prelude and Fugue in Am. (Vogrich)

PH. EM. BACH. Solfeggietto in Cm.
(With an Arrg’t for Left Hand Solo ad 1ib.)
L. v. BEETHOVEN. Albumblatt
“Fiir Elise”
—— Andante from Sonata Op. 14 No. 2
—— Andante in F. (Lebert)
—— 3 Bagatelles from Op. 33:
No. 1 in Ep
e 2 o O
“i6mD
—— Nouvelle Bagatelle in Gm.
—— Minuet from Sonata Op. 49 No. 2
—— Rondoin C. 0p. 51 No. 7.” (Lebert)
—— Rondoin G. 0p. 57 No. 2. (Lebert)
—— Rondo a Capriccio. 0p. 129.
(Biilow)

F¥. B. CRAMER. Le petit rien

CH.CZERNY. Toccata in C. Op.
92. (Moszkowski)

J- L. DUSSEK. Les Adieux. Rondo.
(Lebert)

—— La Chasse.  (Lebert)
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J- L. DUSSEK. Consolation. Op. 62.
(Lebert) 40
—— La Matinée. (Lebert) j0

JOHN FIELD. Rondoin F»>. (Biilow) 60
G. F. HANDEL. Ariseon¥: ariaziont

JSrom Suite in Dm. (Biilow) 6o
—— Gigue in Gm. (Biilow) 60
— Air and Var. «“ Harmonious Black-

smith.”  (Biilow) 50
JOS. HAYDN. Andante con Varia-

zioni in Fm. (Lebert) 40
—— Fantasia in C. (Biilow) rd s
—— Rondo in A 50

J-N.HUMMEL. Rondoin E,. Op. 77 50
W.A MOZART. Adagio in Bm. and

Gigue in G.  (Klee) j0
—— Fantasia in Cm. (Biilow) i
—— Fantasia in Dm. (Klee) 20

—— Fantasia and Fuga in C. (Klee) 40
— Fantasia in C ( from Fantasia and

Sonata). (Lebert) 60
—— Pastorale varié. (Parsons) 65
—— Romanza in A>. (Klee) 30
—— Rondo in D. (Klee) 30
—— Rondo in Am. (Klee) 40

—— Rondo a la Turque ( from Sonata in A) 35

F.SCHUBERT. AdagioinE. (Vogrich) 50
—— Menuet in Bm. ( from Sonata) 25
—— Scherzo in B>.  (Posthumous) 25

EDWARD B EDWARDS DEJ.
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2 Abbreviations: Intr.,Introduction; P.T. , Principal Theme; 8.T.,Second Theme;C., Close; M.T.,Middle Theme.
Revised and fingered b

Dr. Sigmund Lebert. 4 LA CHASSE

Adagio. (M.M.ﬁ_ss)
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a) Make the left hand predominate as far as the last eighth-note of the second succeeding measure.
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NEW MUSIC FOR THE PIANO, SELECTED
FROM THE CATAILOGUE  OF
G. SCHIRMER, NEW YORK

ALBUM OF RUSSIAN PIANO
MUSIC, 68 Pieces, se-
lected, edited and fingered
by Louis Oesterle.” 2 Vols.
Papet,.each: net
Cloth, each net

ALBUM.OF SCANDINAVIAN
PIANO-MUSIC, 42 Pieces
by Danish, . Norwegian
and :Swedish Composers,

selected, edited - and fin-
gered by Louis Oestetle.

Paper net
Cloth net

AUS DER OHE, ADELE, Op.
10, No. 1. Melodie (No.
2),inG

— Qp. 10, No. 2.
in

—— Op. 11, Mazurka, in D,

BINET, FREDERIC, Op. 46.
Nuit I’Eté. (Summer
Night)

—— Op. 47, Berceuse. (Lullaby)

CAJANI, ALBERTO, Ttois

orceaux s
Batrcarola
Serenata
Valzer
The same, complete in one
Book

ENGEL, S. CAMILLO, Cat-
naval Viennois. Op. 18

—— Novelette. Op. 24, No. 1

—— Ballade. Op. 24, No. 2

—— Fantaisie

HACKH, OTTO, Satabande, in

Am.

HILL, EDWARD BURLIN-
GAME, Op. 10. Country
Idyls. Six Pieces net
HUSS, HENRY HOLDEN, Op.
17.. Quatre Préludes en
forme d’Etudes:
No. 1, in Dy
WL 0 T
#* 3, inE
¥ 4, in Ap
—— Op. 18. Menuet
e € Gavotte Capri-
cieuse
NEIDLINGER, W. H., Noc-
turne, in Cm.
—— Twillght and Dawn

Berceuse,

1 00
2 00

N v

75
50

60
50
75

60

75
60
60
75
75

60
75

ORTH, JOHN, Op. 12, No. 1.

Fantaiste Impromptu

—— Op. 12, No. 2. Caprice
Otiental

NI B, Op. 21, Ten
Little Fingers:

No. 1. Sunny Morning
“ 2. Little Maiden
“ 3, Mary’s Lamb
“ 4, On the Mossy Bank
“ 5, Over the Hill
“ 6. Honey Bee
“ 7. Merry Blue Eyes
“ 8. Jack-a-Dandy
“ 9, Roll Call
“ 10. Melody Waltz

—— Op. 22. 12 Etude Pieces:

No. 1. Little Waves
“ 2. At the Farm
“ 3. Little Joker
“ 4, Hand over Hand
“ 5, Finger-tips
“ 6. Hey-day
“ 7. Sweetly singing
“ 8. To and Fro
“ 9. Whirligtg
“ 10. Finger-chase
“ 11, The Haymakets
“ 12, Brilliants

ROGERS, JAMES H., Adutre-

fois. Petite Suite dans le
style ancien

No. 1. Allemande
“ 2. Courante
3. Air varié
“ 4, Menuet
“ 5, Gigue
The same, complete
SMITH, HANNAH, Op. 7.
Little Tunes for Ilittle

Hands. 12 Pieces without
Octaves:

The Ballet Dancer
A Cloudy Morning
Evening

Gypsy Dance

In the Woods
Morning Hymn
Peasant Dance
Playtime

Sailo’s Song
Spanish Dance
Tin Soldiers’ Parade
Tyrolean

“

75

35
25
35
35

35
50
35
35
50

35
35
35
35
35
35
60
35
50
35
60
60

35
35
35
35
35
25

25
25
25
35
35
25
35
25
35
35
35
25

SMITH, HANNAH, Op. 8.
Twelve little Melodies
within the Compass of
five Consecutive Notes in
Either Hand. Each

. 1. Cradle Song

“ 2. The Brook

3. Hunting Song

4. The Metry-go-tound

“ 5, Columbine Waltz

“ 6. Melody

“ 7. Cadet’s March

“ 8. Slumber Song

“ 9. A Frolic

“ 10. Pansy Gavotte

11. Sunday Motning

“ 12. Catch Me

SMITH, WILSON G., Op. 88,
No. 1. Slumber Song

—— Op. 88, No. 2. Valse pitto-
resque

SWIFT, NEWTON E., Op. 10.
Six Characteristic Little
Pieces. Each

No. 1. The Brook that ran
into the Sea
“ 2. The Donkey Ride
“ 3, The Minuet
“ 4, Teakettle Song
“ 5, Thelittle Shadow Folk
“ 6. The Land of Nod

VAN GAEL, HENRI, Six Easy
Pieces. Each
Op. 86. In Venice
“ 87. Rope-dance
“ 88. At the Fountain
“ 89. Waltz-Lullaby
“ 90. The little Trumpeter
“ 91, Minuet

WATSON, MABEL MADISON,
Little Two-voice Songs
and Dances for Young
Pianists net

WHITING, ARTHUR, Op. 15.
Prelude from Suite Mod-

erne for Pitanoforte

ZELDENRUST, EDUARD, O1d
French Gavotte (Com-
poset unknown). Revised
and edited for Concert use

25

60

60

25

50

75

60

50




